## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE

## COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF LIBERTY COUNTY TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a **SPECIAL MEETING** of the above named Commissioners' Court will be held on the **26**<sup>th</sup> of **September, 2019**, at **1:30 pm** at the Liberty County Courthouse, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Courtroom, 1923 Sam Houston Street, Liberty Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to wit:

- 1) CONSIDER AND APPROVE THE EXTENDSION OF DISASTER DECLARATION OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
- 2) CONSIDER AND APPROVE PURCHASING AGENT GOING OUT FOR RFP'S FOR LIBERTY COUNTY JAIL CONTRACT COUNTY JUDGE
- 3) CONSIDER AND APPROVE ESTIMATE FROM TEXAS ELITE FOR THE INSTALLATION OF POWER LINES FOR THE NEW TAX OFFICE RICHARD BROWN / TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
- 4) CONSIDER AND APPROVE WAIVER OF PENALTY AND INTEREST ON ACCOUNT #119796 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$3900.71 FOR TAX PAYER, EVANGELINA HERNANDEZ RICHARD BROWN TAX ASSESSOR COLLECTOR
- 5) CONSIDER AND APPROVE WAIVER OF PENALTY AND INTEREST ON ACCOUNT #24824 IN THE AMOUNT \$17291 FOR TAX PAYER, HARRY JOHNSON RICHARD BROWN TAX ASSESSOR COLLECTOR
- 6) CONSIDER AND APPROVE AMENDING CONTRACT WITH HOUSTON EL NORTE PROPERTIES ASSOCIATION COUNTY ATTORNEY MATTHEW POSTON

Received on the 23 Day of Sup 20 19 at 2:45
o'clock P.M.

Posted on the 23 Day of Sup 2019 at 2:50
o'clock P.M.

Lee H. Chambers
County Clerk, Liberty County, Texas
By Advisor Days Deputy

Dated this the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of September, 2019 Commissioners Court of Liberty County, Texas

County Judge – Jay Knight

I, the undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above named Commissioners Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the Courthouse door of Liberty County, TX, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of September, 2019 and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting.

By:

Dated the 23rd day September, 2019

County Clerk, Liberty County, Texas

By: Admara Done